Lake St. Francis
(St. Lawrence
River)

Ib
24.98
23.45
24.10
24.91
27.76
22.68
25.67
23.33
23.51
25.75
22.30
24.73
21.71
22.92
21.84
23.58
24.12
23.20
22.65
24.76
20.70
24.64
20.74

Average 23.65

Level

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1

B1
FLW Can.
FLW Can.
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade

St. Lawrence Thousand
River Islands (St.
(Morrisburg)  Lawrence River)

Ib
23.70
21.80
24.25
21.91
24.19
23.82
21.30
19.73
19.71
22.93
22.36
19.18
17.50
17.50

21.42

Level Ib Level
Renegade 25.66 Renegade
Renegade 25.71 Renegade
Renegade 25.75 Renegade
Renegade 25.75 Renegade
Renegade 24.68 Renegade
Renegade 24.91 Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade

Average all St. Lawrence
23.17

25.09

Lake Erie -

Niagara Lake Erie - Long Lake Erie -
(Chippawa) Point Rondeau Bay Lake St. Clair
Ib Level Ib Level Ib Level Ib Level

25.07 CT Open 21.55 OBN HGQ 17.34 TBBA 22.77 CT Open
25.32 CT Open 20.53 OBN HGQ 16.39 TBBA 22.78 CT Open
22.85 CT Open 19.61 TBBA 22.20 CT Open
18.35 OBN HGQ 22.34 CT Open
18.35 OBN HGQ 21.47 CT Open

17.80 TBBA 20.70 CT Open
25.20 CSFL-Pro 2450 TBBA
23.87 TBBA

23.63 BASS Elite
21.06 BASS Elite
21.68 BASS Elite
22.13 BASS Elite
22.50 BASS Open
25.06 BASS Open
23.38 BASS Open
22.56 BASS Elite
21.31 BASS Elite
22.94 BASS Elite

Average all Lake Erie 22.06 BASS Elite
20.70
Average Lake Erie (excluding Rondeua Bay)
21.46
21.85 20.56 16.87 22.58

Tri-Lakes (Buckhorn,

Chemong, Pigeon)

Ib Level
20.78 FLW Can.
19.44 FLW Can.
19.35 CFSL-Bassmania
20.10 CFSL-Bassmania

19.92



Rice Lake Balsam Lake

Ib Level Ib Level
22.49 FLW Can. 17.46 OBN HT
21.73 FLW Can. 17.49 OBN HT
17.70 OBN HT 16.50 CSFL-Bassmania
17.83 OBN HT
18.30 CFSL-Pro
17.70 CFSL-Pro
22.90 CSFL-Bassmania
21.75 CSFL-Bassmania

20.05 17.15

Big Rideau Lake

Ib
20.30
20.09
20.94
19.92
21.46
16.43
19.39
17.10
17.09
19.10
18.39
18.13
19.40
18.13
19.34
18.68
18.67
21.68
20.12
21.24

19.28

Level
FLW Can.
FLW Can.
FLW Can.
FLW Can.
FLW Can.
FLW Can.

SFL
OBN HGQ
OBN HGQ
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade

Mississippi Lake

Ib
19.36
18.41
18.95
16.25
18.47
16.13
16.92
13.83
19.00
20.95
17.98
16.86

17.76

Level
SFL
SFL

Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade

Muskrat Lake ~ White Lake Rideau River

Ib
19.39
21.32
16.87
17.31
21.93
21.93
16.40

19.31

Level Ib Level Ib Level
SFL  14.27 SFL 15.19 SFL
SFL 14.28 Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade
Renegade

Tours

BASS Elite Bassmaster Elite Series
BASS Ope Bassmaster Open Series
OBN HGQ Ontario BASS Nation Hank Gibson Qualifier
OBN HT Ontario BASS Nation Hyper Tour
FLW Can. Fishing League Worldwide Canada
SFL Shootout Fishing League
Renegade Renegade Bass Tour
CSFL- Pro Competative Sport Fishing Leaque - Canadian Pro Bass Tour
CSFL-Bass Competative Sport Fishing Leaque - Bassmania Tournament Trail
B1 Berkley B1 Series
CT Open Canadian Tire Open Series
TBBA Tri-Bay Bass Association

KBI Kenora Bass International

14.27 14.74



Upper Ottawa

River - Ottawa River - Dog/Cranberry
Lake Simcoe Lake Couchiching Bay of Quinte Sturgeon Lake Petawawa Rockland Lake Muskoka Lakes (Whitefish)
Ib Level Ib Level Ib Level Ib Level Ib Level Ib Level Ib Level Ib Level
26.45 BSP Open 18.50 CSFL-Bassmania 18.12 OBN HGQ 16.83 OBN HGQ 14.68 OBN HGQ 17.93 Renegade 16.28 OBN HGQ 19.68 Renegade
24.10 BSP Open 25.55 CSFL-Bassmania 16.05 OBN HGQ 18.01 OBN HGQ 18.59 OBN HGQ 20.41 Renegade 14.90 OBN HGQ 19.26 Renegade
22.85 BSP Open 17.20 CSFL-Bassmania 17.40 OBN HGQ 17.38 OBN HT 18.47 Renegade 19.22 Renegade
27.50 BSP Open 17.95 OBN HGQ 19.82 Renegade 20.30 Renegade
31.50 BSP Open 17.38 OBNHT 23.25 Renegade 20.51 Renegade
29.00 BSP Open 18.85 CFSL-Pro 20.25 Renegade
29.29  BSP Open 20.93 Renegade
29.90 BSP Open 18.08 Renegade Near Kingston
29.59 BSP Open 18.98 Renegade
27.10 BSP Open 19.22 Renegade
19.06  OBN HGQ
20.36  OBN HGQ Average All Ottawa River
24.50 CSFL-Bassmania 19.22
31.84 BSP Open
Average Simcoe/Couchiching
25.15

26.65 21.60 17.63 17.41 16.64 19.69 15.59 19.79



Lake Ontario Georgian Bay -

Newboro Lake Gloucester Pool Stoney Lake (Kingston) Lake Scugog Penetanguishene Lake of the Woods
Ib Level Ib Level Ib Level Ib Level Ib Level Ib Level Ib Level
18.09 Renegade 13.02 OBN HT 16.90 CFSL-Pro 23.45 CFSL-Pro 19.80 CSFL-Bassmania 13.00 CSFL-Bassmania 204 KBI
17.62 Renegade 15.60 CSFL-Bassmania 15.55 CFSL-Pro 23.40 CFSL-Pro 17.65 CSFL-Bassmania 20.22 KBI
20.72 Renegade 1455 CFSL-Pro 25.65 CFSL-Pro 20.55 CSFL-Bassmania 20.08 KBI
26.20 CFSL-Pro 19.02 KBI
28.04 CFSL-Pro 17.09 KBI
Port Severn Area 24.65 CFSL-Pro 18.27 KBI
24.65 CFSL-Pro 17.78 KBI
24.50 CFSL-Pro 22.2 KBI
19.26 KBI
18.35 KBI
20.69 KBI
17.5 KBI
18.44 KBI
17.7 KBI
18.6 KBI
17.84 KBI
20.4 KBI
18.85 KBI

18.81 14.31 15.67 25.07 19.33 13.00 19.04



©O© 00O ~NO U WNPE

WNRNNNMNNNNNNRPERPRRREBRPRPR R
OO NOURWNRPOOOMNOOUMWNERO

Lake Simcoe

Thousand Islands (St. Lawrence River)

Lake Ontario (Kingston)

Lake St. Francis (St. Lawrence River)

Lake St. Clair

Lake Erie - Niagara (Chippawa)
St. Lawrence River (Morrisburg)
Lake Erie - Long Point

Lake Couchiching

Rice Lake

Tri-Lakes (Buckhorn, Chemong, Pigeor

Dog/Cranberry Lakes (Whitefish)
Ottawa River - Rockland

Lake Scugog

Muskrat Lake

Big Rideau Lake

Lake of the Woods

Newboro Lake

Mississippi Lake

Bay of Quinte

Sturgeon Lake

Balsam Lake

Lake Erie - Rondeau Bay

Upper Ottawa River

Stoney Lake

Lake Muskoka

Rideau River

Gloucester Pool

White Lake

Georgian Bay - Penetanguishene

26.65
25.41
25.07
23.65
22.58
21.85
21.42
20.56
20.42
20.05
19.92
19.79
19.73
19.33
19.31
19.28
19.04
18.81
17.76
17.63
17.41
17.15
16.87
16.64
15.67
15.59
14.74
14.31
14.27
13.00

Average all St. Lawrence
23.1714

Average Simcoe/Couchiching
25.15313

Average All Ottawa River
19.2175

Average all Lake Erie
20.69667
Average Lake Erie (excluding Rondeau Bay)
21.463

Average Daily

Rank Water Body Best 5-Fish
Weight (Ib)
1 [Lake Simcoe 26.65
2 |Lake Ontario 25.07
3 |St. Lawrence River 23.17
4 |Lake St. Clair 22.58
5 |Lake Erie 20.70
6 |Lake Couchiching 20.42
7 |Rice Lake 20.05
8 [Tri-Lakes - Buckhorn/Chemong/Pigeon 19.92
9 |[Dog/Cranberry/Whitefish Lakes 19.79
10 |Ottawa River (Rockland - Below Ottawa) 19.73
11 |Lake Scugog 19.33
12 |Muskrat Lake 19.31
13 |Big Rideau Lake 19.28
14 |Lake of the Woods 19.04
15 |[Newboro Lake 18.81
16 |Mississippi Lake 17.76
17 |Bay of Quinte 17.63
18 |Sturgeon Lake 17.41
19 |Balsam Lake 17.15
20 [Upper Ottawa River (Petawawa Area) 16.64
21 Stoney Lake 15.67
22 Lake Muskoka 15.59
23 Rideau River 14.74
24 Gloucester Pool 14.31
25 White Lake 14.27
26 Georgian Bay - Penetanguishene 13.00
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